and work-room conditions unexcelled anywhere make

our men contented and eager to remain. Our time

schedule is so arranged that when The Messenger of

the Sacred Heart is finished The League Leaflet print-

ing begins, hence, our economical results.

Since 1907 we have circulated fully 25,000,000

(twenty-five million) pictures of the Sacred Heart of

various sizes; some containing on the reverse The

Promises of Our Lord; some containing the Morning

Offering; others urging the Communion of Reparation,

and more than 2,000,000 containing prayers for a No-

vena to the Sacred Heart.